21.1 I hold that the  declared weight i.e. 21640 Kgs in case of Bill of Entry No. 

2098227  dated  16.05.2025  is  liable  to  be  rejected  and  the  same  is  to  be  re-

determined as 21780 Kgs.

21.2 I  hold  that  the  declared assessable  value  of  the  imported  goods  i.e.  Rs. 

7,93,436/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-

Six only) in the Bill of Entry No. 2098227 dated 16.05.2025 is liable to be rejected 

under Rule 12 of Customs Valuation, (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) 

Rules,  2007  and  the  same  is  liable  to  be  re-determined  to  Rs.   22,71,188/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Seventy-One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Eight 

Only) under Rule 9 of the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported 

Goods) Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

21.3 I hold that the declared CTH of marker pen covered under Bill of Entry No. 

2098227  dated  16.05.2025  is  liable  to  be  rejected  and  the  same  need  to  be

[...]

Only) covered under  Bill  of  Entry  No  2098227  dated  16.05.2025 are  liable  for 

confiscation under section 111(d), (l) and (m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

21.5 I hold that item mentioned at Sr No. 1 to 6, 8,10,11 and undeclared item i.e. 

Hand Towel of total re-determined value Rs. 17,46,989/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh 

Forty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Nine Only) covered under Bill of Entry 

No. 2098227 dated 16.05.2025 are liable for confiscation under Section 111 (l) and 

(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to redeem the goods on 

payment of redemption fine of  Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rs. One lakh Seventy thousand 

only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

21.6 I  order  to  re-assess  the  Bill  of  Entry  No.  2098227  dated  16.05.2025 

accordingly under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

Page 29 of 30

CUS/APR/INV/531/2025-Gr 3-O/o Pr Commr-Cus-Mundra I/3313042/2025

[...]

21.7. I impose penalty of Rs.5,00,000 /- (Rupees Five lakh only) on M/s Om Sai 

Impex under Section 112 (a) (i) of the Customs Act, 1962 for items mentioned in 

para 12.4.

21.8 . I impose penalty of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty-five thousand only   ) on M/s 

Om Sai Impex under Section 112 (a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the items 

mentioned in para 12.5.

21.9 . I impose penalty of Rs. 50,000 /- (Rupees Fifty thousand only ) on M/s Om 

Sai Impex under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962